South Australia

Emergency Services Funding Revocation Regulations 2008

under the Emergency Services Funding Act 1998

Contents

Part 1—Preliminary

1 Short title

2 Commencement

Part 2—Revocation of Emergency Services Funding Regulations 1999

3 Revocation of regulations

Part 1—Preliminary

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the *Emergency Services Funding Revocation Regulations 2008*.

2—Commencement

These regulations will come into operation on the day on which Part 2 of the *Statutes Amendment and Repeal (Taxation Administration) Act 2008* comes into operation.

Part 2—Revocation of Emergency Services Funding Regulations 1999

3—Revocation of regulations

The Emergency Services Funding Regulations 1999 are revoked.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 11 December 2008

No 305 of 2008

T&F07/028CS